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MEETING REPORT 

PITTCON'92 STATISTICS. PittCon'92, the 43rd Annual Pittsburgh Conference was 
a success in quality and quantity. While it is  difficult to reduce the Conference to a 
small collection of numbers, the pertinent facts are: 

REGISTRATION 

Conferees 27,987 
Countries Represented 36 
Percent International Conferees 11.89% 

Exhibitor Companies 
Booths 
Seminar Rooms 
Net Floor Space Used 

PROGRAM 

invited Symposia 
Total Papers 
Posters 

EMPLOYMENT 

Candidates 
Job Openings 
interviews 

1,010 (record high) 
2,865 (record high) 
50 
306,500 sq. ft. 

45 
1,335 
531 

993 
670 
2,184 

The next Pittsburgh Conference, PittCon'93 will be held in Atlanta, Georgia on March 
8th through 12th. 
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